Cheyenne-Eagle Butte Upper Elementary School
2".6'" Grade Home Note 10/4/2024

v' Tomorrow, Saturday, October 5% is Saturday School. Bring your
student(s) to the UE southeast side of the building just before 10AM.
Students work on school subjects and have a light meal before you
pick them up at 2PM.

v' Heads up! Picture Day is Tuesday, October 15"! Packets were sent
home today!

v End of 1%t Quarter is Friday, October 18%.

v" Be planning ahead for THIS MONTH’S Red Ribbon Week that is every
year from October 23™ thru October 31%. The Red Ribbon Campaign
is the largest drug-abuse prevention campaign in the United States.
Wednesday, October 23™: Wear RED - Red-y to say NO to drugs!
Thursday, October 24": Wear HAT/CAP and or SUNGLASSES -We are
to too cool for drugs!

Friday, October 25%: Wear BRAVES CLOTHING/RED, WHITE, and
BLUE - Our school is proud to be drug free!

Monday, October 28%: Wear PAJAMAS - Follow your dreams - don’t
do drugs!

Tuesday, October 29": Wear CRAZY or MISMATCHED SOCKS - Sock
it to drugs!

Wednesday, October 30™: Wear FAVORITE TEAM JERSEY or THEIR
COLORS - Team up against drugs!

Thursday, October 31%: Wear HALLOWEEN COSTUME - Drugs are
scary!

v" October Attendance Incentive - Gym time will be for students that
missed 2 or less days or maintain 90%.

v Please remember to call the school BY 2PM to the correct extension
listed below if there is a change of where your student goes at the end

of the day.
(605) 964-2703
Principal Cora Petersen ext. 247 Assistant Principal Larry Keller
ext. 161
Lori Martin (3" & 4™) ext. 111 Lexy White-Liaison ext. 110

(2", 5™ & 6™) ext. 246



